

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001188
Date 30 May 2017

Taxi Licence Applications

Request:

1. How many people have applied to Wolverhampton council for a taxi licence since May 2012, broken down by month?
[In answer to question 1, please see table below.](#)
2. How many people have been granted a taxi licence by Wolverhampton council since May 2012, broken down by month?
[In answer to question 2, please see table below.](#)
3. How many people have been refused a taxi licence by Wolverhampton council since May 2012, broken down by month?
[Our records show that two Hackney Carriage Driver Applications have been refused in recent years, one in March 2015 and one in October 2016.](#)

Month/Year	Received Applications	Total Issued
May 2012	19	10
June 2012	11	17
July 2012	11	14
August 2012	11	6
September 2012	6	13
October 2012	13	14
November 2012	7	13
December 2012	8	13

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Month/Year	Received Applications	Total Issued
January 2013	8	5
February 2013	6	7
March 2013	13	7
April 2013	12	4
May 2013	15	11
June 2013	18	19
July 2013	8	16
August 2013	16	9
September 2013	7	20
October 2013	9	16
November 2013	23	21
December 2013	21	18
January 2014	15	12
February 2014	23	11
March 2014	16	15
April 2014	10	10
May 2014	18	17
June 2014	17	16
July 2014	10	11
August 2014	20	18
September 2014	11	11
October 2014	20	18
November 2014	19	20
December 2014	14	12
January 2015	21	16
February 2015	10	9
March 2015	16	12
April 2015	17	18
May 2015	14	14
June 2015	21	19
July 2015	14	13
August 2015	13	16
September 2015	13	10
October 2015	19	18
November 2015	21	20
December 2015	19	14

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Month/Year	Received Applications	Total Issued
January 2016	16	15
February 2016	13	14
March 2016	15	14
April 2016	16	15
May 2016	25	21
June 2016	27	23
July 2016	13	12
August 2016	14	14
September 2016	19	19
October 2016	28	29
November 2016	15	14
December 2016	21	18
January 2017	20	21
February 2017	17	16
March 2017	10	12
April 2017	9	10
May 2017	21	18